Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Home Decor Company		10/18/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renin Corp. US
Street Address:	1141 Ryder Street
City:	Tupelo
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	38804
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1438945	ACME
Registration Number:	0757173	ACME
Serial Number:	78766907	AURA HOME DESIGN
Serial Number:	76659668	DETAILS
Serial Number:	78820426	HOME DECOR INNOVATIONS
Serial Number:	76631134	HOME DECOR INNOVATIONS
Serial Number:	76659425	NUPORTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900090242

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-3000

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0490

1438945

7H **¢190 ∩**C

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051744.0024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
Signature:	/jennifer c evans/
Date:	10/25/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=name change#page1.tif source=name change#page2.tif source=name change#page3.tif source=name change#page4.tif	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HOME DECOR COMPANY",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HOME DECOR COMPANY" TO "RENIN CORP. US",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.
2007, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3861883 8100 071131177



Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6086537

DATE: 10-18-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:30 PM 10/18/2007 FILED 03:30 PM 10/18/2007 SRV 071131177 - 3861883 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

HOME DECOR COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Home Decor Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The Certificate of Incorporation of Home Decor Acquisition Company was filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 30, 2004 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").

SECOND: A Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation of Home Decor Acquisition Company was filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 22, 2004 (the "Amended Certificate of Incorporation").

THIRD: The Amended Certificate of Incorporation is amended to change the name of the Corporation by striking paragraph SECOND of the Amended Certificate of Incorporation in its entirety and inserting the following new paragraph SECOND as follows:

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation is amended to change the name of the Corporation by striking paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation in its entirety and inserting the following new paragraph FIRST as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Renin Corp. US."

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment to Amended Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by the joint unanimous written consent of the board of Directors and the holder of all outstanding stock of the Corporation entitled to vote in accordance with Sections 141(f), 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

[Signature page follows.]

1-NY/2232068 I

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Amended Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 18th day of October, 2007.

HOME DECOR COMPANY

Name:

Title:

Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment to Amended Certificate of Incorporation

SCHEDULE

Trademark	App./Reg. No.
ACME and Design	1438945
ACME	0757173
AURA HOME DESIGN and Design	78766907
DETAILS	76659668
HOME DECOR INNOVATIONS	78820426
HOME DECOR INNOVATIONS	76631134
NUPORTE	76659425

1-LO/300697.1

RECORDED: 10/25/2007